stand on the property or the street, if permitted, at any 
one time. Notwithstanding, home occupations in the 
RR – Rural Residential, RR5 – Residential, or A – 
Agricultural zoning districts may be permitted up to four 
(4) vehicles and/or trailers. 

viii. No commercial trucks with a weight exceeding fourteen 
thousand (14,000) pounds may park on the property or 
the street, if permitted, with the exception of one semi-
truck without a trailer. Notwithstanding, home 
occupations in the RR – Rural Residential, RR5 – 
Residential, or A – Agricultural zoning districts may be 
permitted up to one (1) commercial truck exceeding 
fourteen thousand (14,000) pounds but not to exceed 
thirty-three thousand (33,000) pounds. 

ix. There is no storage of any flammable, toxic, explosive, 
or otherwise hazardous materials to a greater extent 
than stored in a typical residential household, and no 
hazardous material is discharged into any sewer, storm 
drain, or the ground.

[...]

RR – Rural Residential, RR5 – Residential, or A – 
Agricultural zoning districts may be permitted up to five 
(5) vehicles and/or trailers. 

xi. No more than one (1) commercial truck exceeding 
fourteen thousand (14,000) pounds, but not to exceed 

thirty-three thousand (33,000) pounds, may park on the 
property or the street, if permitted, at any time. 
Notwithstanding, home occupations in the RR – Rural 
Residential, RR5 – Residential, or A – Agricultural 
zoning districts may be permitted up to three (3) 
commercial trucks exceeding fourteen thousand 
(14,000) pounds, no more than one (1) of which may 
exceed thirty-three thousand (33,000) pounds.  

xii. There is no storage of any flammable, toxic, explosive, 
or otherwise hazardous materials to a greater extent 
than stored in a typical residential household, and no 
hazardous material is discharged into any sewer, storm 
drain, or the ground.